Date of death
22/02/1998
10/03/1983
19/01/1988
03/10/1993
21/04/1978
13/06/1938
21/04/1959
01/07/1984
15/07/1926
17/09/1974
08/10/1945
29/06/1914
12/08/1914
16/08/1930
01/03/1977
05/08/1950
22/01/1954
31/07/1951
18/09/1962
15/10/1949
22/10/1966
27/05/1972
19/03/1924
22/11/1934
02/12/1975
12/12/1936
01/07/1932
20/10/1946
19/05/1946
16/01/1928
17/07/1965
09/05/1984
27/05/1986
16/06/1978
04/09/1957
10/09/1926
31/07/1957
02/04/1923
14/11/1974
06/09/1985
19/03/1953
26/01/1977
27/08/1923
05/05/1963
30/09/1972
01/04/1965
06/06/1961

Last Name
Strang
Strang
Strang
Stranger
L'Estrange
Strange
Stranger
Strange
Strange
Strange
Strange
Strange
Strange
Strange
Strange
Stranger
Stranger
Stranger
Strang
Strang
Strange
Strange
Strang
Strang
Strang
Strang
Strang
Strange
Strange
Strang
Strang
Strang
Strange
Strang
Strang
Strange
Strang
Strang
Strang
L'Estrange
L'Estrange
L'Estrange
Strange
Strange
Strange
Strang
Strang

First Name
Geoffrey Oswald
Nathan Ronald
Norma Joan

Philip Edward
Gloria Mollie
Elizabeth

Frederick

Thomas Henry
Andrew

Doris Mary
Reginald Walter
Unnamed

Cyril

Benjamin Edward
Ellem Emily

Eliza Margaret
Albert Edward
Elsie Clara
Archibald William
Walter Ernest
Frederick

Gordon John
Emma

Wiliam Stephen
George

Julie Margaret
Blossom

Denis Walter

Ellen Lauretta
Matthew Archibald
George Martin Thomas
Myrtle Florence Blanche
Aileen Edith Margaret
Alice Willis

Eric Oswald
George

Andrew Miller
Janet

Archibald Martin
Anne May
Florence Elizabeth
Frederick James Lionel
Barbara

John Arthur

Renee Henrietta
Leslie Alfred

Lilian Norma

Age

18
59
74
54
81
69
76
67
75
51
<1
<1
62
57
84
73
66
76
66
66

67
79
64
<1
<1
67
60
51
76
87
55
86
63
58
74
32
58
73
66
71
<1
67
76
74
70

Suburb
Mount Claremont
Kalamunda
Queens Park
Menora
Como
Boddington
Nedlands
Bentley
Perth
Gosnells
South Perth
Unknown
Fremantle
South Como
Nedlands
West Perth
North Perth
North Perth
Fremantle
Fremantle
Nedlands
Tuart Hill
Carlisle
Kenwick
Maylands
Midland Junction
Unknown
Piawanning
Piawaning
Fremantle
Rivervale
Belmont
Gosnells
Claremont
West Perth
Claremont
Carlisle
Fremantle
East Perth
Gosnells
Inglewood
Mt Lawley
Peel Estate
Scarborough
Scarborough
Rossmoyne
Maddington

Cemetery
Karrakatta

Guildford

Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Fremantle Cemetery
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Fremantle Cemetery
Fremantle Cemetery
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Fremantle Cemetery
Fremantle Cemetery
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Fremantle Cemetery
Fremantle Cemetery
Fremantle Cemetery
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Fremantle Cemetery
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Karrakatta
Fremantle Cemetery
Fremantle Cemetery
Fremantle Cemetery
Karrakatta
Karrakatta

Area

Lwan 5A In Sir T. Meagher Gdns
General
General

EC Section

EC Section
Congregational
Anglican

Lwan 5A In Sir T. Meagher Gdns
Presbyterian
Anglican
Anglican
Anglican
Anglican
Anglican
General Lawn
Anglican
Anglican
Anglican

Crem

Anglican
Anglican
Anglican
Anglican
Anglican
Wesleyan
Wesleyan
Baptist
Methodist
Methodist
Presbyterian
Anglican
Anglican
General Lawn
Anglican
Anglican
Congregational
Congregational
Congregational
Congregational
Anglican
Anglican
Anglican
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Roman Catholic
Wesleyan
Wesleyan

Section
Ground Niche
F

FA
Garden of Remembrance
Garden of Remembrance
MON DD
ZK

XX

GA

WF

WF
MON A3
MON A3
OA
Lawn 2
WF

SC

SC
Ground Niche
MON A5
uc

VC

JA

JA

FA

FA

BA

MON B4
MON B4
MON EE
W

W
Lawn G
ZK

ZK

BA

BA

BA

BA

M

M

M
MON C
MON C
MON C
GA

GA

Site
0002-0046
8
13
0017-0190
0017-83
28
30
34
45
46
46
47
48
49
54
55
57
57
66
154
177
182
187
187
199
199
219
242
242
290
312
312
371
412
412
421
423
423
423
488
488
488
495
495
495
560
560



17/12/1984
31/03/2003
19/02/1924
19/11/1918
25/08/1938
19/11/1943
31/03/1964
21/03/1989
16/06/1908
01/02/1992
17/09/1987
16/07/2002
25/12/1997
29/11/1998
15/04/2002
31/05/1974
22/06/1988
19/06/1988
02/05/1996
27/09/1982
31/10/1970
05/07/1997
03/11/1977
01/04/1961
12/10/1976
29/09/1998
11/08/1993
17/06/1992
17/12/1968

Stranger
Stranger
Strange
Strangman
Strang
Strange
Strange
L'Estrange
Strange
Strang
Strang
Stranger
Stranger
Stranger
Stranger
Strang
Strang
Strange
Strange
Strang
Strangroom
Strang
Stranger
Strang
Strang
Stranger
Strange
Strange
Strang

Henry Ernest
Lillian Clara
Pharoah

Mark

Harriet Annie
Eliza

William

Marjorie Helen
Thomas
Archibald Charles
Daphne May
Geoffrey Keith
Denise Erica
Gwen Ruth

Keith Robert
Dorothy Edith May
Oliver Wilfred
Chrisma Beryl
Gladys Agnes
Amy Emma
David Alfred
Emily

Emma Mary
George Walter
Gertrude
Kathleen Muriel Elva
Norma Evon
Sophia Elizabeth
Walter

70
84
72
35
57
57
70
41
76
75
71
46
39
67
72
7
95
66
87
89
41
107
84
83
89
84
71
91
50

Wembley
Wembley
Palmyra

Nth Fremantle
Fremantle
Peel Estate
Harvey
Huntingdale
Fremantle
Wanneroo
Mosman Park
Wanneroo
Wanneroo
Karrinyup
Munster
Victoria Park
Bentley
Padbury
Bentley
Hamilton Hill
Calista
Nedlands
Bentley
Fremantle
Fremantle
Edgewater
Lewington Gardens B
Bayswater
Albany

Karrakatta

Karrakatta

Fremantle Cemetery
Fremantle Cemetery
Karrakatta

Karrakatta

Karrakatta

Karrakatta

Fremantle Cemetery
Fremantle Cemetery
Fremantle Cemetery

Pinnaroo Valley Memorial Park
Pinnaroo Valley Memorial Park
Pinnaroo Valley Memorial Park
Pinnaroo Valley Memorial Park
Karrakatta

Karrakatta

Karrakatta

Karrakatta

Fremantle Cemetery
Fremantle Cemetery
Karrakatta

Karrakatta

Fremantle Cemetery
Fremantle Cemetery

Pinnaroo Valley Memorial Park
Fremantle Cemetery
Karrakatta

Fremantle Cemetery

Anglican

Anglican

Anglican

Roman Catholic

Anglican

Anglican

Anglican

Lawn

Anglican

Crem

Crem

Path

Path

Path

Path

Lwan 5A In Sir T. Meagher Gdns
Lwan 5A In Sir T. Meagher Gdns
RC Section

Lwan 5A In Sir T. Meagher Gdns
Ashes unknown

Ashes taken by funeral director

Ashes scattered over rose garden

Ashes scattered to the winds
Ashes unknown

Ashes unknown

Hovea Court

Ashes scattered to the winds
Ashes taken by administrator
Ashes unknown

LA

LA

MON A3

MON CC

RA

LD

LD

J

MON A

Garden of Remembrance
Garden of Remembrance
Ground Niche

Ground Niche

Ground Niche

Ground Niche

Ground Niche

Ground Niche

Rose Memorial

Rose Memorial

596
596
608
625
655
772
772
845
847
4-0077
4-0077
73
A-0073
A-0094
A-0094
J-33
J-33
KJ-0001
XX-34



